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Thursday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 16
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 15 #15 TPK 59.2 435 300 59.2 435 300 62 66249 72792
2 14 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 58.1 427 308 7 58.1 427 308 62 65913 71862
3 3 #3 WHATEVER ... 56.3 413½ 321½ 6 56.3 413½ 321½ 59 50620 71533
4 1 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLI 56.2 413 322 4 56.2 413 322 62 62309 72215
5 12 Team 12 54.7 402 333 4 54.7 402 333 59 67599 71817
6 7 #7 " BLACK PANTHERS " 53.1 388½ 343½ 7 53.1 388½ 343½ 57 62771 71738
7 4 #4 WILL STRIKE I 52.2 383½ 351½ 5 52.2 383½ 351½ 53 65991 71874
8 9 #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S 50.5 371½ 363½ 11 50.5 371½ 363½ 52½ 57656 71453
9 6 #6 5 O'CLOCK 49.7 365½ 369½ 49.7 365½ 369½ 54 54531 71082

10 10 Team 10 48.7 358 377 48.7 358 377 52½ 51180 71037
11 8 #8 BALLS DEEP 47.7 350½ 384½ 47.7 350½ 384½ 48½ 61859 71852
12 13 #13 PACKAGE 45.0 331 404 2 45.0 331 404 46 62569 71382
13 11 #11 SPECAL FORCE'S 44.9 330 405 17 44.9 330 405 46 48326 70412
14 2 #2 HURRICANES 43.6 320½ 414½ 8 43.6 320½ 414½ 41½ 60299 70679
15 5 #5 NOLANS PUB 42.7 313½ 421½ 29 42.6 313½ 421½ 46 42548 66799
16 16 TEAM#16 41.8 158 220 6 41.8 158 220 37 25106 34400

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 #6 5 O'CLOCK 690 673 686 2049 18 <---> #2 HURRICANES 638 635 642 1915 3
3-4 #4 WILL STRIKE I 762 704 599 2065 13 <---> #13 PACKAGE 598 605 692 1895 8
5-6 #15 TPK 691 698 683 2072 14½ <---> #3 WHATEVER ... 663 659 686 2008 6½
7-8 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A 758 767 689 2214 15 <---> #7 " BLACK PANTHER 633 699 720 2052 6

9-10 #14 ONE MAN SHOR 687 669 799 2155 16 <---> Team 10 696 646 629 1971 5
11-12 #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S 692 709 713 2114 18½ <---> #8 BALLS DEEP 688 640 676 2004 2½
13-14 #11 SPECAL FORCE'S 654 651 624 1929 3 <---> Team 12 782 702 644 2128 18
15-16 #5 NOLANS PUB 0 0 0 0 0 <---> TEAM#16 644 638 685 1967 15

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   8- 13  11-  2   5- 16  15- 14   3-  1  12-  7   4-  9   6- 10 Position Round- Start Lane - 7
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 743 Team 12 742 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 707 #4 WILL STRIKE I
Scratch Series 2011 Team 12 1984 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 1953 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT

Handicap Game 799 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 782 Team 12 767 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT
Handicap Series 2214 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT 2155 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 2128 Team 12

Men Scratch Game 300 FRANK KRULISH 280 TIM DUNLEAVY 259 KEN CARDINAL
Scratch Series 799 FRANK KRULISH 712 TIM DUNLEAVY 711 GINO "VAN" HARREN

Handicap Game 301 FRANK KRULISH 298 TIM DUNLEAVY 281 KEN CARDINAL
Handicap Series 802 FRANK KRULISH 784 JUSTIN HARRIS 766 TIM DUNLEAVY

Women Scratch Game 205 NANCY KARISH 190 LAURA LANGDON 174 LINDA ECCARDT
Scratch Series 521 LAURA LANGDON 499 LINDA ECCARDT 465 NANCY KARISH

Handicap Game 264 NANCY KARISH 247 LINDA ECCARDT 242 LAURA LANGDON
Handicap Series 718 LINDA ECCARDT 677 LAURA LANGDON 674 JOANNE RUSSO

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 768 #15 TPK 753 #13 PACKAGE 751 Team 12
Scratch Series 2132 Team 12 2112 #15 TPK 2093 #4 WILL STRIKE I

Handicap Game 851 #13 PACKAGE 833 #15 TPK 819 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT
Handicap Series 2366 #13 PACKAGE 2323 #8 BALLS DEEP 2312 Team 12
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Season High Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Game 300 FRANK KRULISH 299 JACK BAUR 299 GINO "VAN" HARREN
Scratch Series 804 FRANK KRULISH 801 GINO "VAN" HARREN 795 BRYAN CASTRO

Handicap Game 353 JACK BAUR 316 BOBBY SCARNATI 314 ROB THOMPSON
314 JUSTIN HARRIS

Handicap Series 869 JACK BAUR 840 TIM DUNLEAVY 840 ANTHONY BROWN

Women Scratch Game 227 LAURA LANGDON 224 NANCY KARISH 212 MARYELLEN DAVIS
Scratch Series 591 LAURA LANGDON 587 NANCY KARISH 576 MARYELLEN DAVIS

Handicap Game 289 NANCY KARISH 283 MARYELLEN DAVIS 278 LAURA LANGDON
Handicap Series 789 MARYELLEN DAVIS 782 NANCY KARISH 748 KEISHA JAMES

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 0 #13 PACKAGE 0 Team 12 0 #4 WILL STRIKE I
Scratch Series 0 Team 12 0 #13 PACKAGE 0 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT

Handicap Game 0 #13 PACKAGE 0 #15 TPK 0 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT
Handicap Series 0 #13 PACKAGE 0 Team 12 0 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT

Men Scratch Game 0 KEN CARDINAL
Scratch Series 0 KEN CARDINAL

Handicap Game 0 KEN CARDINAL
Handicap Series 0 KEN CARDINAL

Team Rosters
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won

1 - #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT
74 JUSTIN HARRIS 19878 102 194 32 56.5
73 EDDIE BARNETT 16542 90 183 42 47.0
75 ZACH BORODIN 22766 105 216 12 55.5

2 - #2 HURRICANES
12 JOE SAUDO 18267 96 190 36 53.5
76 FRANK DEGREGOREO 17548 96 182 43 46.5
11 AL SCORCIA 20289 99 204 23 42.0

3 - #3 WHATEVER ...
14 CHRIS FLORIO 10140 81 125 94 40.0
31 JACK BAUR 19111 105 182 43 66.5
13 JOHN MICUCCI 17986 102 176 48 59.0

4 - #4 WILL STRIKE I
37 DESMOND FLYNN 18124 87 208 19 46.0
17 RAMON INESTA 18321 87 210 18 41.5

9 TIM DUNLEAVY 22068 105 210 18 62.5

5 - #5 NOLANS PUB
91 KEITH GROPPER 3234 27 155 67 3.0
86 BRIAN BUTTER 8710 65 134 86 35.0
77 MIKE RYAN 7624 57 133 87 32.0
89 STEVE OUSTERMAN 6816 47 145 76 19.5
78 KENNY NAPOLITANO 9273 66 140 81 32.0
88 BILL LIGORI 4950 29 170 54 12.0

6 - #6 5 O'CLOCK
48 KELLY BRENNAN 633 6 bk109 108 2.0
50 BILLY CASH 18726 99 189 36 53.0
49 MIKE SHAW 18340 102 179 45 54.5
79 MIKE SHAW JR. 14030 90 155 67 47.0

7 - #7 " BLACK PANTHERS "
52 CALVIN STUART 15617 78 200 27 45.0
54 ANTHONY BROWN 21292 102 208 19 58.0
27 JOHN HARRIS 19750 102 193 33 46.0

8 - #8 BALLS DEEP
2 JIM FLYNN 20458 96 213 15 51.0
1 MIKE JORDING 19258 102 188 37 50.5

81 JOE SIBILLA 18462 99 186 39 46.5
3 MORGAN SCHNAARS 1416 6 bk219 9 3.0

9 - #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S
43 LINDA ECCARDT 14744 99 148 73 45.5
92 JAY MACALUSO 542 3 bk196 30
67 ANTHONY DURAND 18773 99 189 36 55.0
44 PAUL ECCARDT 21671 102 212 16 56.5

10 - Team 10
20 MARYELLEN DAVIS 13461 88 152 70 43.5
19 NANCY KARISH 17215 105 163 60 60.0
21 LAURA LANGDON 17557 102 172 52 47.0

11 - #11 SPECAL FORCE'S
83 BOBBY SCARNATI 15616 101 154 68 47.0
64 KEISHA JAMES 13290 89 149 72 49.0
39 BOB JACOBS 16637 105 158 64 48.0

12 - Team 12
18 ED BARNETT 21662 99 218 10 63.5
56 ROB THOMPSON 17270 87 198 28 47.0
53 FRANK KRULISH 21778 95 229 0 54.0

13 - #13 PACKAGE
6 FRANK RAICALDO 17078 84 203 24 48.5
5 FRANK CALVIN 18677 99 188 37 46.0
4 LEON PAVONE 18155 90 201 26 45.5

14 - #14 ONE MAN SHORT
24 BASIL BASCETTA 20117 105 191 35 57.5
23 KEN CARDINAL 19139 93 205 22 55.0
90 KIRT CRITOPH 4014 18 223 6 9.0
47 GINO "VAN" HARREN 20753 90 230 0 49.5

15 - #15 TPK
33 KENN KONGYINGYONG 20297 102 198 28 57.0
85 KELLY STRAUB 20163 102 197 29 59.0
84 BRYAN CASTRO 24699 105 235 0 65.5

16 - TEAM#16
7 JOANNE RUSSO 7221 48 150 72 22.5

42 THOMAS JOSEPH 7389 45 164 59 27.0
25 JOHN DEMELFI 10148 59 172 52 26.5
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Points Points Points
Men 66.5 JACK BAUR 65.5 BRYAN CASTRO 63.5 ED BARNETT
Women 60 NANCY KARISH 49 KEISHA JAMES 47 LAURA LANGDON

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JACK BAUR 19111 105 182 299 728 203 200 202 605
BRYAN CASTRO 24699 105 235 290 795 226 225 223 674
ED BARNETT 21662 99 218 289 761 223 216 212 651
TIM DUNLEAVY 22068 105 210 280 786 280 248 184 712
JOHN MICUCCI 17986 102 176 236 634 142 189 147 478
KELLY STRAUB 20163 102 197 279 705 194 215 221 630
ANTHONY BROWN 21292 102 208 289 780 150 213 190 553
BASIL BASCETTA 20117 105 191 257 648 193 183 236 612
KENN KONGYINGYONG 20297 102 198 279 692 214 201 182 597
PAUL ECCARDT 21671 102 212 277 760 183 217 224 624
JUSTIN HARRIS 19878 102 194 277 685 225 247 213 685
ZACH BORODIN 22766 105 216 279 760 219 258 213 690
KEN CARDINAL 19139 93 205 268 717 200 202 259 661
ANTHONY DURAND 18773 99 189 259 678 219 207 190 616
MIKE SHAW 18340 102 179 257 631 216 171 183 570
FRANK KRULISH 21778 95 229 300 804 300 255 244 799
JOE SAUDO 18267 96 190 258 690 137 212 191 540
BILLY CASH 18726 99 189 243 681 a179 a179 a179 537
JIM FLYNN 20458 96 213 286 734 a203 a203 a203 609
MIKE JORDING 19258 102 188 267 678 218 170 206 594
GINO "VAN" HARREN 20753 90 230 299 801 237 227 247 711
FRANK RAICALDO 17078 84 203 268 718 171 172 198 541
BOB JACOBS 16637 105 158 232 570 171 145 133 449
ROB THOMPSON 17270 87 198 288 717 220 192 149 561
EDDIE BARNETT 16542 90 183 265 667 227 175 176 578
MIKE SHAW JR. 14030 90 155 227 538 147 175 176 498
BOBBY SCARNATI 15616 101 154 245 573 139 159 159 457
FRANK DEGREGOREO 17548 96 182 258 641 a172 a172 a172 516
JOE SIBILLA 18462 99 186 256 631 a176 a176 a176 528
FRANK CALVIN 18677 99 188 268 643 206 189 207 602
JOHN HARRIS 19750 102 193 255 688 171 223 246 640
DESMOND FLYNN 18124 87 208 268 720 227 201 160 588
LEON PAVONE 18155 90 201 277 727 136 159 202 497
CALVIN STUART 15617 78 200 277 702 234 185 206 625
AL SCORCIA 20289 99 204 269 728 228 150 178 556
RAMON INESTA 18321 87 210 278 736 a200 a200 a200 600
CHRIS FLORIO 10140 81 125 161 438 132 84 151 367
BRIAN BUTTER 8710 65 134 186 482 a124 a124 a124 372
MIKE RYAN 7624 57 133 183 463 a123 a123 a123 369
KENNY NAPOLITANO 9273 66 140 202 565 0
THOMAS JOSEPH 7389 45 164 226 540 164 127 188 479
JOHN DEMELFI 10148 59 172 241 585 151 174 156 481
STEVE OUSTERMAN 6816 47 145 224 552 0
BILL LIGORI 4950 29 170 244 591 0
KIRT CRITOPH 4014 18 223 259 708 0
MORGAN SCHNAARS 1416 6 bk219 278 738 0
KEITH GROPPER 3234 27 155 158 415 a109 a109 a109 327
JAY MACALUSO 542 3 bk196 189 542 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
NANCY KARISH 17215 105 163 224 587 205 128 132 465
KEISHA JAMES 13290 89 149 198 532 140 143 128 411
LAURA LANGDON 17557 102 172 227 591 158 173 190 521
LINDA ECCARDT 14744 99 148 199 501 165 160 174 499
MARYELLEN DAVIS 13461 88 152 212 576 153 165 127 445
JOANNE RUSSO 7221 48 150 200 533 146 154 158 458
KELLY BRENNAN 633 6 bk109 128 323 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ANDRA 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERREL 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANK BRENNAN 161 62 1941 12 219 525 0 0
ADHAM BRIGHT 211 17 5081 24 257 701 250 712 0 0
CARLOS CASTRO bk201 26 559 3 213 559 0 0
DAN CONLAN 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS CYPRESS 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLENN DeGennaro bk218 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDY GEORGE 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLES HARRIS bk213 15 708 3 258 708 0 0
JAYSON HARRIS 219 9 4398 20 277 778 244 654 0 0
TYRONE KING 190 36 3428 18 254 676 223 608 0 0
KOBI LEIFER 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDREW LINDER bk193 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER LIVRANTI 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIM MASON bk181 44 560 3 201 560 0 0
JACK McPHERRAN 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRIS MIRZA 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER PALMINTERI 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERI ROSAMILIA bk114 104 0 0 0 0 0 0
BYRON SAMMS bk175 49 500 3 202 500 0 0
MIKE SHAW JR 141 80 423 3 146 423 0 0
RICH SIPILA bk189 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSEPH TOSCANO 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
AMRI TURNAGE 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANTHONY WHO 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATHANIEL WILLIAMS 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
MAGGIE CRUZ 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
LISA GIGLIA 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARIE HANKE 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMY HARRIS 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLO MUI bk157 65 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARISSA SHAW 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISSY STELLA 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
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